Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Educational

No. EDN(TE)A(1)-15/2019

Dated Shimla-2, the 12 08/2022

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to rename Government ITI Garhjamula as Govt. Model ITI Garhjamula in District Kangra Himachal Pradesh and to start 04 (four) new trades, in public interest as per detail given below:-

Details of Trades:-

Sr. No.	Name of Trade	Unit	Duration
1.	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant (COPA)	2 (1+1)	1 Year
2.	Machinist	2 (1+1)	1 Year
3.	Diesel Mechanic	2 (1+1)	1 Year
4.	Mechanic Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Technician	2 (1+1)	2 Yeas

By Order

Amitabh Avasthi Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-2, the _______08/2022

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla -2 w.r.t. his office U.O. letter No. Secy/CM-E5007/2017-DEP-D-124075 dated 05.03.2019.
- 2. The Sr. PS to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P. Shimla-02.
- 3. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-03.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-03.



- 5. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, District Mandi. w.r.t. his letter No. STV(IT) H-F (5)-6/DPR Intro new trade Garhjamula/2014-58041 dated 27.07.2022.
- 6. The Joint Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. Item No. 11 of meeting of CMM held on 10.08.2022.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. their U.O. No. 55620741/Fin-E/2022 dated 06.06.2022.

(Shubh Karan Singh)

Special Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph: 0177-2624554